	C	COMPL	AINT	- SUN	MONS	3		
COMPL	AINT NUMBER			TI	HF STAT	ΈΩΕλ	VEW JER	SFY
1025 S	2021	00009	9	11.	IL SIAI.		VEW JER	OL I
COURT CODE PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE N			CE:	VS.	1D 3 111	
UNION TWP MUNION				RESS	SEA	AN R SI	PAUL	
1370 RTE 31 NOR		20001 004						
<b>ANNANDALE</b> 908-735-3730 COU		08801-000	00				NJ	
# of CHARGES   CO-DEFT:			DEF	ENDANT INFO	ORMATION		NO	
3	2021009	926	SEX	M EYE	COLOR: BLA	CK	DOB:	/1966
COMPLAINANT DET. T. NAME 25 MARKET	CHAPMAN ST			/ER'S LIC. #. IAL SECURIT	Y#:		SBI #:	DL STATE: <b>NJ</b>
P O BOX 0	85			EPHONE #: SCAN PCN #		( )		
TRENTON  By certification or on oa		J 08625				: <b>f</b>		
defendant on or about of WITHIN THE JURIS	<b>01/12/2020</b> i SDICTION OF JARY 12, 20	n THIS COU 21 IN TH	UNI URT, BE E TOWNS	ON TWP ETWEEN C SHIP OF	ON OR ABO	, HUI OUT JAN HUNT	<b>NTERDON</b> UARY 11, ERDON COU	County, NJ did: 2021 AND NTY, AND
WITHIN THE JURIS FILING, OR USE A			-					
PURPOSE THAT IT								
TO, OR RECEIVED								
REQUIRED BY LAW								
PURPOSE TO DEFRA			-	-				
EMPLOYED BY THE FOR FILING OR US								
MAHAN WOMENS COF								
SAID EMAIL CONTA							•	
VIOLATION OF N.	J.S.A. 2C:2	8-7 (A 3)	RD DEGE	REE CRIM	ME).			
in violation of:								
Original Charge	1) 2C:28-7	'A(1)		2) 2C:3	30-2A		3) 2C:5-2	
A							2C:30-	- 2A
Amended Charge								
CERTIFICATION: I certify that the foregoing st	tatements made by	v me are true.	l am aware	that if anv o	f the foregoing	g statement	s made by me	are willfullv false.
I am subject to punishment.					·	,		,
<b>.</b> .	<b>D</b> 1	ET. T.	CHAPI	(AN			n. 10	/15/2021
Signed:		<u> </u>	CHAPI	IAN			Date: <u>12</u>	/15/2021
The complaining witness issuance of this Complai		ment officer a	ınd a judic	ial probable	cause deter	mination is	not required	prior to the
SUMMONS		_						
YOU ARE HEREBY SUMM	ONED to appear b	pefore the Su	perior Court	in th	ne county of:	HUNTERD	OON	
at the following address: H	UNTERDON COUN	TY COURT						
HUNTERDON COUNTY JUSTIC		65 PARK AVE				FLEMINGTON	1	NJ 08822-0000
If you fail to appear on the o	late and at the time	e stated below	, a warrant	-	-			
Date of Arrest: 12/15/	2021 Appeara	nce Date: 0	1/25/20	)22 Time	e: 09:00AM	M Phone:	908-824-	-9750
Signature of Person Issuing Summor	ns:	DE	T. T.	СНАРМ	AN		Date:	12/15/2021
<u> </u>								
□ Domestic Violence				ited Traffic ther Comp		□ Ser	ious Persona Invol	al Injury/ Death ved
Special conditions of re  No phone, mail or of		contact w/vio	ctim			OF	RIGINAL	
No possession fire								
☐ Other (specify):					Page 1	of 11		NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

### **COMPLAINT - SUMMONS**

1025 S 2021 000099

PREFIX

STATE V.

SEAN R STPAUL

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, BETWEEN ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 11, 2021 AND ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 15, 2021 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON, HUNTERDON COUNTY, AND WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, WHILE EMPLOYED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS ASSOCIATE ADMINISTRATOR OF EDNA MAHAN CORRRECTIONAL FACILITY FOR WOMEN, DID COMMIT ONE OR MORE ACTS CONSTITUTING AN UNAUTHORIZED EXERCISE OF HIS OFFICIAL FUNCTIONS, KNOWING THEM TO BE UNAUTHORIZED, OR DID KNOWINGLY REFRAIN FROM PERFORMING ONE OR MORE DUTIES IMPOSED BY LAW OR CLEARLY INHERENT IN THE NATURE OF HIS OFFICE, WITH PURPOSE TO BENEFIT HIMSELF OR ANOTHER, OR TO INJURE ANOTHER OR TO DEPRIVE ANOTHER OF A BENEFIT, TO WIT: VIOLATING THE DEPARMENT OF CORRECTIONS POLICIES AND PROCEDURES FOR FORCED CELL EXTRACTIONS, APPROVING OR ORDERING THE FORCED CELL EXTRACTION OF INMATES IN A MANNER AND METHOD WHICH VIOLATED DOC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES, OR FILING AN EMAIL CONCERNING SAME, WHICH EMAIL THE SAID SEAN ST. PAUL KNEW CONTAINED FALSE INFORMATION, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:30-2

SEQUENCE NO.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, BETWEEN ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 11, 2021 AND JANUARY 15, 2021 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON, HUNTERDON COUNTY, AND WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, WHILE EMPLOYED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS ASSOCIATE ADMINISTRATOR OF EDNA MAHAN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY FOR WOMEN, DID, WITH PURPOSE OF PROMOTING OR FACILITATING ITS COMMISSION, AGREE WITH SUCH OTHER PERSON OR PERSONS THAT THEY OR ONE OR MORE OF THEM WOULD ENGAGE IN CONDUCT WHICH CONSTIUTES SUCH CRIME OR AN ATTEMPT OR SOLICITATION TO COMMIT SUCH CRIME, TO WIT: BY AGREEING WITH OTHER DOC EMPLOYEES TO ENGAGE IN CONDUCT WHICH VIOLATED THE DOC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES FOR FORCED CELL EXTRACTIONS OR BY AGREEING WITH OTHER DOC EMPLOYEES TO CARRY OUT THE FORCED CELL EXTRACTION OF INMATES IN A MANNER AND METHOD WHICH VIOLATED DOC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES WHICH CONSTITUTES THE CRIME OF OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:30-2, AND N.J.S.A. 2C:5-2 (A 2ND DEGREE CRIME).

Original Charge				
Amended Charge				
	00	ALA LONA	IT CII	MANACHIC

**COMPLAINT - SUMMONS** 

Page 2 of 11

NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

			C	ON	/IPLAII	NT -	- 8	U	имо	NS	(Cou	rt Action	1)		
	С	OMPLA	NT NU	MBER					\						
1025 COURT CODE	S		202 YEAR	21	0000 SEQUENCE	<b>99</b>	٤	SIAI	EV.		S	EAN R	STPAUL		
FTA Bail Ir	nformati	ion [	ate Ba	ail Set:		Amour	nt Ba	ail Set:	\$	_	by:		☐ Bail	Recog. Attack	ned
Released on Bail	R.O.R.	Committe Default		ommitte w/o Bail									Date Ref		
Date of Fire	et				Place Con									rosecutor: nt Desires Cou	•
Appearance	01	/25/2	022		Advised of	Rights	by_						☐ Yes		
	Prosecu	iting Att	orney	/ Infor	mation						Defense (	Counsel Inf	ormation		
Name: State (	County	Municip	al		Other		_	me: lone	Retained	Т	Public Def	Assigned	Waiv	ed	Other
	·												(1)		
Original Ch	arge	1	20	:28	-7A(1)			2)	2C:30-	2A				5-2A(1) 30-2A	
Amended (	Charge														
Waiver Ind	t/Jury														
Plea/Date	of Plea	Р	ea:		Date:			Plea		Da	te:		Plea:	Date:	
Adjudicatio	n (* see co		nding Code:		Date:			Find Co	ing ode:	Da	ite:		Finding Code:	Date:	
Jail Term					Jail time credit	Susp. Ir	mp			Jail	time credit	Susp. Imp		Jail time cred	lit Susp. Imp
Probation 1	Term					Susp. Ir	mp					Susp. Imp			Susp. Imp
Cond. Disch	arge Teri	m													
Community	Service	•													
D/L Susper	nsion Te	rm													
Fines/Costs	s	Fi	nes:		Costs:			Fine	es:	Co	osts:		Fines:	Costs:	
VCCB/SNS	SF.	V	CCB:		SNSF:			VCC	B:	S	NSF:		VCCB:	SNSF	:
DEDR/Lab	Fee	D	EDR:		LAB:			DED	R:	L	AB:		DEDR:	LAB	
CD Fee/Dr	ug Ed Fr	nd c	<b>D</b> :		DAEF:			CD:		DA	AEF:		CD:	DAEF	:
DV Surch/0	Other Fe	es D	V:		Other:			DV:		Ot	her:		DV:	Other	
Restitution Beneficiary:															
Miscellaned					ents, Compa	nion Co	empl	laints	, Co-Defer	ndan	ts, Case I	Notes:	4 – Guilty 5 – Dism 6 – Dism 7 – Dism 8 – Cond D – Dism M – Disn P - Disn S – Dispo		rosecution tion/Vic Req e or Discretion n eement
													GINAL - Coι	ırt Action	
JUDGE'S SIGN	ATURE					DATE	=			_	Page ;	3 of 11		NJ/CDR1	1/1/2017

				CON	MPLAII	NT -	- 8	U	имо	NS	(Cou	rt Action	)		
	(	COMPI	LAINT	NUMBER	2		Γ,								
1025	S	EFIX		<b>)21</b>	0000 SEQUENCE	<b>99</b>	Ľ	ПАІ	EV.		S	EAN R S	STPAUL		
FTA Bail I				Bail Set:		Amour	nt Ba	il Set:	\$	_	by:		☐ Bail	Recog. Attach	ed
Released on Bail	R.O.R.		nitted ault	Committe w/o Bai									Date Referred to County Prosecutor:		
Date of Fir	st 01	/25	/201	22 🗆	Place Com		by							t Desires Cour	
Appearance	:e:	/25,				Rigilis	Dy_						☐ Yes	□ No	
Name:	Prosec	uting	Attori	ney Info	mation		Na	me:			Defense (	Counsel Inf	ormation		
	County	Muni	icipal		Other		-	lone	Retained		Public Def	Assigned	Waive	ed	Other
Original C	harge						<u> </u>								
Amended	Charge														
Waiver Inc	lt/Jury														
Plea/Date	of Plea		Plea:		Date:			Plea	:	Dat	te:		Plea:	Date:	
Adjudication	on (* see c	ode)	Findi		Date:			Find Co	ing de:	Da	te:		Finding Code:	Date:	
Jail Term					Jail time credit	Susp. I	mp			Jail	time credit	Susp. Imp		Jail time credi	Susp. Imp
Probation	Term					Susp. II	mp					Susp. Imp			Susp. Imp
Cond. Discl	narge Tei	rm													
Communit	y Servic	е													
D/L Suspe	nsion Te	erm													
Fines/Cos			Fines	S:	Costs:			Fine	es:	Co	osts:		Fines:	Costs:	
VCCB/SN			VCCE	3:	SNSF:			VCC	В:	S	NSF:		VCCB:	SNSF:	
DEDR/Lab			DEDF	₹:	LAB:			DED	R:		AB:		DEDR:	LAB:	
CD Fee/D			CD:		DAEF:			CD:			AEF:		CD:	DAEF:	
DV Surch/		ees	DV:		Other:			DV:		Ot	her:		DV:	Other:	
Restitution Beneficiary:	l 														
Miscellane Related Tra					ents, Compar	nion Co	omp	aints,	Co-Defer	ndan	ts, Case I	Notes:	4 – Guilty 5 – Dismi 6 – Dismi 7 – Dismi 8 – Cond D – Dism M – Dism P - Dism S – Dispo		secution on/Vic Req r Discretion
										_			- SUMMON	S (Court Actio	
JUDGE'S SIGI	NATURE					DATE	=				Page 4	4 of 11		NJ/CDR1 1	/1/2017

С	OM	PLAINT	- SUMI	MON	S (DEF	ENDA	NT'S	COPY)			
(	COMPLA	AINT NUMBER			TF	HE STAT	ΈΟΕΛ	VEW JERSEY			
1025	S	2021	00009	9	11.		VS.	EW OBROBI			
	REFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE N			SE	Vら. AN R ST	PAUL			
UNION TWP M				ADD	RESS						
1370 RTE 31 ANNANDALE	NORT		8801-000	00							
908-735-3730	C	DUNTY OF: HUN'	<b>TERDON</b>					NJ			
# of CHARGES CO-	-DEFTS	POLICE CASE 2021009	#: <b>26</b>		ENDANTINFO	ORMATION COLOR: <b>BLA</b>	CK	DOB: /1966			
COMPLAINANT				DRI	/ER'S LIC. #.			DL STATE: <b>NJ</b>			
NAME: DET.	т.	CHAPMAN		TEL	CIAL SECURIT EPHONE #:		( )	SDI#.			
D ('C 'C					SCAN PCN #		• • •	11 5 60			
WITHIN THE JON OR ABOUT WITHIN THE JUST FILING, OR UPURPOSE THAT TO, OR RECEIVEQUIRED BY PURPOSE TO DEMPLOYED BY FOR FILING OWNAHAN WOMENS SAID EMAIL CO	defendant on or about 01/12/2020 in UNION TWP , HUNTERDON County, NJ did: WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, BETWEEN ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 11, 2021 AND ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 12, 2021 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON, HUNTERDON COUNTY, AND WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, DID KNOWINGLY MAKE, PRESENT, OFFER FOR FILING, OR USE A RECORD, DOCUMENT OR THING KNOWING IT TO BE FALSE, AND WITH PURPOSE THAT IT BE TAKEN AS A GENUINE PART OF INFORMATION OR RECORDS BELONGING TO, OR RECEIVED OR KEPT BY, THE GOVERNMENT FOR INFORMATION OR RECORD, OR REQUIRED BY LAW TO BE KEPT BY OTHERS FOR INFORMATION OF THE GOVERNMENT WITH THE PURPOSE TO DEFRAUD OR INJURE ANYONE, THAT IS, THE SAID SEAN ST. PAUL, WHILE EMPLOYED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, KNOWINGLY MADE, PRESENTED, OFFERED FOR FILING OR USED AN EMAIL SUMMARIZING THE EXTRACTIONS OF INMATES AT THE EDNA MAHAN WOMENS CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND HIS INVOLVEMENT IN SAME, KNOWING THAT THE SAID EMAIL CONTAINED FALSE INFORMATION, TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:28-7 (A 3RD DEGREE CRIME).										
Original Charge		1) 2C:28-7	A(1)		2) <b>2C:</b> 3	30-2A		3) 2C:5-2A(1) 2C:30-2A			
Amended Charge								2C:30-ZA			
CERTIFICATION  I certify that the fore false, lam subject to pure signed:	egoing punishn	nent	by me are tru	e. I am awa		y of the forego	oing stateme	ents made by me are willfuly  12/15/2021  Date:			
The complaining w			ment officer a	and a judio	cial probable	e cause deter	mination is	s not required prior to the			
SUMMONS											
YOU ARE HEREBY SUI				ior Court	in th	ne county of:	HUNTERD	OON			
at the following addre											
HUNTERDON COUNTY J			65 PARK AVE		may be issu		FLEMINGTON	NJ 08822-0000			
If you fail to appear or Date of Arrest: 12			_		-	-					
Date of Allest. 12	/15/2	2021 Appearar	nce Date: U	1/25/2	044 '''''	e: 09:00AM	1 Filone:	908-824-9750			
Signature of Person Issuing	Summon	5:		DET. T.	. СНА	APMAN	<b>I</b>	Date: 12/15/2021			
□ Domestic Viole	ence -	- Confidential			ted Traffic ther Comp		□ Ser	ious Personal Injury/ Death Involved			
Special conditions  ☐ No phone, mai ☐ No possession ☐ Other (specify)	il or of n firea	her personal c	ontact w/vio	etim		COMPLA Page 5		MONS (DEFENDANT'S COPY)			
						. 4900	<del></del>	NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017			

# **COMPLAINT - SUMMONS (DEFENDANT'S COPY)**

1025 S 2021 000099

PREFIX

STATE V.

SEAN R STPAUL

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, BETWEEN ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 11, 2021 AND ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 15, 2021 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON, HUNTERDON COUNTY, AND WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, WHILE EMPLOYED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS ASSOCIATE ADMINISTRATOR OF EDNA MAHAN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY FOR WOMEN, DID COMMIT ONE OR MORE ACTS CONSTITUTING AN UNAUTHORIZED EXERCISE OF HIS OFFICIAL FUNCTIONS, KNOWING THEM TO BE UNAUTHORIZED, OR DID KNOWINGLY REFRAIN FROM PERFORMING ONE OR MORE DUTIES IMPOSED BY LAW OR CLEARLY INHERENT IN THE NATURE OF HIS OFFICE, WITH PURPOSE TO BENEFIT HIMSELF OR ANOTHER, OR TO INJURE ANOTHER OR TO DEPRIVE ANOTHER OF A BENEFIT, TO WIT: VIOLATING THE DEPARMENT OF CORRECTIONS POLICIES AND PROCEDURES FOR FORCED CELL EXTRACTIONS, APPROVING OR ORDERING THE FORCED CELL EXTRACTION OF INMATES IN A MANNER AND METHOD WHICH VIOLATED DOC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES, OR FILING AN EMAIL CONCERNING SAME, WHICH EMAIL THE SAID SEAN ST. PAUL KNEW CONTAINED FALSE INFORMATION, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:30-2

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, BETWEEN ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 11, 2021 AND JANUARY 15, 2021 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON, HUNTERDON COUNTY, AND WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, WHILE EMPLOYED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS ASSOCIATE ADMINISTRATOR OF EDNA MAHAN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY FOR WOMEN, DID, WITH PURPOSE OF PROMOTING OR FACILITATING ITS COMMISSION, AGREE WITH SUCH OTHER PERSON OR PERSONS THAT THEY OR ONE OR MORE OF THEM WOULD ENGAGE IN CONDUCT WHICH CONSTIUTES SUCH CRIME OR AN ATTEMPT OR SOLICITATION TO COMMIT SUCH CRIME, TO WIT: BY AGREEING WITH OTHER DOC EMPLOYEES TO ENGAGE IN CONDUCT WHICH VIOLATED THE DOC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES FOR FORCED CELL EXTRACTIONS OR BY AGREEING WITH OTHER DOC EMPLOYEES TO CARRY OUT THE FORCED CELL EXTRACTION OF INMATES IN A MANNER AND METHOD WHICH VIOLATED DOC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES WHICH CONSTITUTES THE CRIME OF OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:30-2, AND N.J.S.A. 2C:5-2 (A 2ND DEGREE CRIME).

Original Charge			
Amended Charge			
·	·	COMPLAINT C	LIMMONG (DEEENDANTIC CODY)

COMPLAINT - SUMMONS (DEFENDANT'S COPY)

Page 6 of 11

NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

			RETU	R	N OF SE	RVICE	E IN	IFORMATIO	ON	
		COMPL	AINT NUMBER				TI	HE STATE OF	NEW.II	ERSEY
102	25	S	2021		000099			VS VS		311.02.1
COURT		PREFIX	YEAR		SEQUENCE NO.			SEAN R	-	
		P MUNIO	CIPAL COU	IRT	:	ADDRESS	:			
ANNANI	DALE		NJ	_	8801-0000					
908-73 # of CHAR		730 COU	NTY OF: <b>HUN</b>			DEFENDAN	NT INC	ORMATION	NJ	
3			20210			SEX: M	EYE	COLOR: BLACK	DOB:	/1966
COMPLAIN NAME:		DET. T. 25 MARKET	CHAPMAN ST			DRIVER'S SOCIAL SE			SBI #:	DL STATE: NJ
		O BOX 0	85	N	J 08625	TELEPHON	<b>VE</b> #:		)	
Dy cortif	ficatio	n or on ool	th the comple	ino	nt cove that to th	LIVESCAN			ion and hali	of the nemed
			ın, ıne compia 01/12/202			UNION		knowledge, informat		er the named N County, NJ did:
1								ON OR ABOUT JA		•
1								CLINTON, HUN		-
								INGLY MAKE, PI ING IT TO BE I		
1	-							NFORMATION OR	-	
								INFORMATION OF		
								ATION OF THE C		
1							•	THE SAID SEAN INGLY MADE, PI		-
1								RACTIONS OF IN		•
1								LVEMENT IN SAM	•	
1					INFORMATIC 8-7 (A 3RD	•		DEPARTMENT OF	CORRECT	IONS, IN
			J.S.A. 20	. 2	8-7 (A 3RD	DEGREE	CKII	ME).		
in viola Original			1) 2C:28	-7	Δ(1)	2)	20.1	30-2A	2) 20.1	5-2A(1)
Original	Charg	C	1) 20.20	,	11(1)	2)	20	50-2H		30-2A
Chęck				С	ertification by F	olice Rega	arding	g Complaint-Summ	ons	
√		ate all a l								
	i cer	tily that i s	ervea the cor	npia	aint-summons by	delivering	а сор	y to the defendant pe	ersonally.	
					the complaint-su					
					place of abode versions of a place of a plac		betent		ily member ove	er 14 years of age
	I cer	tify that I n	nailed a copy	of t	he complaint-sur	mmons by o	ordina		,	
	mail	to the def	endant at his	or h	ner last known ad	ldress.		Defen	dant's last know	wn address
,					aint-summons by			V		
✓		person au indant's be		ceiv	e service of prod	cess on the			nd title of autho	RN ESQ.
				ertif	fy that I served th	ne complair	nt-sum		na title of addite	nized person
		e following								
	1 cer	tify that I v	vas unable to	ser	ve the complaint	-summons.				
C:	יישת	т сп	ADMAN M.T D	T 17 T	SION OF CRIM	.TIIQTTCE		-1	12/15/1	2021
Signed:	<i>D</i> 81.	Name, 7	Title and Departm			OUSTICE	<u>.</u> Da	ate of Action:	12/15/2	<u> </u>
		-	•					DETU		SEDVICE
										SERVICE
								INF	ORMA	HUN
								Page 7 of 11		NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

## RETURN OF SERVICE INFORMATION

COMPLAINT NUMBER 1025 2021 000099 PREFIX YFAR SEQUENCE NO.

STATE V.

SEAN R STPAUL

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, BETWEEN ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 11, 2021 AND ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 15, 2021 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON, HUNTERDON COUNTY, AND WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, WHILE EMPLOYED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS ASSOCIATE ADMINISTRATOR OF EDNA MAHAN CORRRECTIONAL FACILITY FOR WOMEN, DID COMMIT ONE OR MORE ACTS CONSTITUTING AN UNAUTHORIZED EXERCISE OF HIS OFFICIAL FUNCTIONS, KNOWING THEM TO BE UNAUTHORIZED, OR DID KNOWINGLY REFRAIN FROM PERFORMING ONE OR MORE DUTIES IMPOSED BY LAW OR CLEARLY INHERENT IN THE NATURE OF HIS OFFICE, WITH PURPOSE TO BENEFIT HIMSELF OR ANOTHER, OR TO INJURE ANOTHER OR TO DEPRIVE ANOTHER OF A BENEFIT, TO WIT: VIOLATING THE DEPARMENT OF CORRECTIONS POLICIES AND PROCEDURES FOR FORCED CELL EXTRACTIONS, APPROVING OR ORDERING THE FORCED CELL EXTRACTION OF INMATES IN A MANNER AND METHOD WHICH VIOLATED DOC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES, OR FILING AN EMAIL CONCERNING SAME, WHICH EMAIL THE SAID SEAN ST. PAUL KNEW CONTAINED FALSE INFORMATION, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:30-2

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, BETWEEN ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 11, 2021 AND JANUARY 15, 2021 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON, HUNTERDON COUNTY, AND WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, WHILE EMPLOYED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS ASSOCIATE ADMINISTRATOR OF EDNA MAHAN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY FOR WOMEN, DID, WITH PURPOSE OF PROMOTING OR FACILITATING ITS COMMISSION, AGREE WITH SUCH OTHER PERSON OR PERSONS THAT THEY OR ONE OR MORE OF THEM WOULD ENGAGE IN CONDUCT WHICH CONSTIUTES SUCH CRIME OR AN ATTEMPT OR SOLICITATION TO COMMIT SUCH CRIME, TO WIT: BY AGREEING WITH OTHER DOC EMPLOYEES TO ENGAGE IN CONDUCT WHICH VIOLATED THE DOC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES FOR FORCED CELL EXTRACTIONS OR BY AGREEING WITH OTHER DOC EMPLOYEES TO CARRY OUT THE FORCED CELL EXTRACTION OF INMATES IN A MANNER AND METHOD WHICH VIOLATED DOC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES WHICH CONSTITUTES THE CRIME OF OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:30-2, AND N.J.S.A. 2C:5-2 (A 2ND DEGREE CRIME).

Original Charge			
Amended Charge			
		DETIIDN OF	SEDVICE INFORMATION

Page 8 of 11

NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

COMPLAINT NUMBER  025 S 2021 000099  URT CODE PREFIX YEAR SEQUENCE NO.  ION TWP MUNICIPAL COURT  0 RTE 31 NORTH ANDALE NJ 08801-0000  -735-3730 COUNTY OF: HUNTERDON	THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY VS.
UNIT CODE PREFIX YEAR SEQUENCE NO.  ION TWP MUNICIPAL COURT  0 RTE 31 NORTH ANDALE NJ 08801-0000  -735-3730 COUNTY OF: HUNTERDON	
UNIT CODE PREFIX YEAR SEQUENCE NO.  ION TWP MUNICIPAL COURT  0 RTE 31 NORTH ANDALE NJ 08801-0000  -735-3730 COUNTY OF: HUNTERDON	<i>y D</i> .
0 RTE 31 NORTH ANDALE NJ 08801-0000 -735-3730 COUNTY OF: HUNTERDON	SEAN R STPAUL
ANDALE NJ 08801-0000 -735-3730 COUNTY OF: HUNTERDON	
COMITOR: LIGHT CITY	
HARGES CO-DEFTS POLICE CASE #: DEFENDANT	NJ INFORMATION
202100926 SEX: M E PLAINANT DET. T. CHAPMAN DRIVER'S LIC	YE COLOR: BLACK DOB: 1966 C.#. DD STATE: NJ
25 MARKET ST SOCIAL SEC	URITY #: SBI #:
P O BOX 085 TRENTON NJ 08625 LIVESCAN P	( )
ose: This Affidavit/Certification is to more fully describe the facts of the alleged probable cause.	offense so that a judge or authorized judicial officer may determine
the offense(s) was committed and mitted it: spiracy, Official Misconduct, and Tampering With I JANUARY 11 - JANUARY 12, ASSOCIATE ADMINISTRATOR: ASSAULTS BY INMATES AT EDNA MAHAN CORRECTIONAL FACECTIONS OFFICERS AT THE FACILITY. ST. PAUL WENT PAUL APPROVED AND ORDERED FORCED CELL EXTRATIONS COY FOR THE PURPOSE OF IMPOSING PUNISHMENT ON INM. BCTIVE 34. DURING THE FORCED CELL EXTRACTIONS, MID EXCESSIVE AND UNREASONABLE FORCE CAUSING INJURY ICLES THAT ONLY ALLOW FOR THE OBJECTIVELY REASONABLE INTO A REQUIRED BY DOC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES. ADDITION, ST. PAUL SENT AN EMAIL TO HIS SUPERIORS IS SURROUNDING THE FORCED CELL EXTRACTIONS, WITH INSTIFIED USE OF FORCE AGAINST VICTIM 1 AND VICTIM SECESSARY AND UNREASONABLE FORCE HAD BEEN USED AGAINGTIONS; (2) THAT VICTIM 1 AND VICIM 2 HAD SUFFER ACCTIONS; OR (3) FALSELY STATING THAT INMATES HAD WEROM HIS PRESENCE AT THE EMCFW, AND CONTRARY TO	Public Records Facts ST. PAUL AND OTHER DOC STAFF WERE INFORMED CILITY FOR WOMEN (EMCFW ) AGAINST TO EMCFW TO ADDRESS THE ISSUE IN PERSON. IN A MANNER AND METHOD WHICH VIOLATED DOC ATES, IN VIOLATION OF DOC IMP CUSTODY EMBERS OF THE EXTRACTION TEAMS UTILIZED TO VICTIM 1 AND VICTIM 2, VIOLATING DOC BLE AND NECESSARY USE OF FORCE, ALLED TO MAKE PROPER NOTIFICATIONS OF THE INTENT TO DECEIVE OTHERS AND CONCEAL THE INST VICTIMS 1 AND 2 DURING FORCED CELL RED INJURIES DURING FORCED CELL APOLOGIZED TO HIM, ALL OF WHICH ST. PAUL

#### 

3. If victim was injured, provide the extent of the injury:

ACCORDING TO REPORTS, ON JANUARY 12, 2021 AT APPROXIMATELY 12:07 A.M., A FIVE (5) PERSON SUITED TEAM COMPRISED OF CORRECTION OFFICERS FROM EMCFW PERFORMED A CELL EXTRACTION FOR VICTIM 2, WHO IS HOUSED IN THE RHU. DURING THE CELL EXTRACTION, VICTIM 2 WAS PEPPER SPRAYED SECONDS BEFORE THE EXTRACTION TEAM ENTERED THE CELL AND VICTIM 2 IS SEEN STANDING TOWARDS THE LEFT SIDE OF HER CELL ON VIDEO SURVEILLANCE. IMMEDIATELY UPON ENTERING THE CELL OF VICTIM 2, A CORRECTION OFFICER PUNCHES AND STRIKES VICTIM 2 WITH A CLOSED FIST APPROXIMATELY 28 TIMES IN THE FACE AREA, ALTHOUGH VICTIM 2 HAS HER ARMS UP, ATTEMPTING TO COVER HER FACE, AND WHILE STANDING PRESSED UP AGAINST A WALL WITH HER BACK FACINGTHE OFFICERS, OR ATTEMPTING TO PROTECT HERSELF. DOC POLICY ONLY PERMITS USE OF FORCE THAT IS OBJECTIVELY NECESSARY AND REASONABLE. EXCESSIVE OR UNREASONABLE FORCE VIOLATES DOC CUS.001. UOF. 002, IIIA THE UNAUTHORIZED USE OF FORCE RESULTED IN SIGNIFICANT INJURIES, INCLUDING CONCUSSION.

#### Certification:

I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Signed:	DET. T.	CHAPMAN LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	Date:	12/15/2021

Affidavit of Probable Cause	
Page 10 of 11	1/1/20

	Prelimina	ry Law E	nforceme	nt Incid	lent Re	port	
COI	MPLAINT NUMBER		TI	IF STATE	OF NEW	V JERSEY	
1025 S		000099			VS.		
COURT CODE PREF		SEQUENCE NO.		SEA	N R STPAU	ΊL	
UNION TWP MUN		Т	ADDRESS				
ANNANDALE		08801-0000					
908-735-3730 c		ERDON				NJ	
# of CHARGES CO-DE	202100	#: 926	DEFENDANT INFO		K DOB:	•	
COMPLAINANT DET. T. NAME: 25 MARK			DRIVER'S LIC. #. SOCIAL SECURIT	Y #:	SBI#:	DL STATE	: NJ
P O BOX	085		TELEPHONE #:		( )		
TRENTON		NJ 08625	LIVESCAN PCN #:				
Purpose: The Pretime of its preparation. It is to, not in lieu of, any regul investigation.  -The offense/inciden	s recognized that add ar police arrest, incid	litional relevant info ent, or investigation	rmation will emerge a reports. Note that the	s an investigation	on continues. T		
•Surveillance	Camera						
•Other/Explai	n authoritative f						
	red and: ported to medical ed at the scene	facility					
-The case involves a	search warrant(s	).					
-The investigation i List the type of de				mputers or si	milar electro	onic devices.	
Certification: I certify that the foregoin subject to punishment.	g statements made l	y me are true. I an	n aware that if any of	the foregoing st	atements made	by me are willfully fals	e, I am
	. CHAPMA	N LAW ENFO	RCEMENT OF	FICER	Date:	12/15/2021	
				Preliminary		ement Incident Re	port

Page 11 of 11

7/20/2018